

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

PLA/48/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 25, 2022.

The Court: None appears on behalf of either of the parties.

It reveals from record that the instant application is filed by the applicant for grant of probate in the year 2016. After filing of the instant application, the applicant has not taken any steps to proceed with the case further.

For the interest of justice and as a matter of last chance, a further opportunity is given to the applicant for taking steps within a week from date.

Let the matter appear on 8th December, 2022.

In case the applicant fails to take any steps in the meantime, appropriate orders will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)