

OD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/48/2016

IN THE GOODS OF :
SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 2ND February, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
..for the petitioner

The Court: The matter is listed today as "To be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the Counsel for the petitioner.

By the order dated 12th December, 2022 this Court is given liberty to the petitioner for publication of Special Citation in the English regional Newspaper at Meghalaya within three weeks but in the said order the name of the Newspaper is not mentioned.

In view of the above, the said publication be made in the English regional newspaper at Meghalaya namely "The Shilong Times" within three weeks from date.

This order may be treated as part of the order dated 12th December, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh