

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/48/2016

IN THE GOODS OF :

SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 1st September, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Lalratan Mandal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court: Mr. Chakraborty, Learned Counsel appearing for the proposed caveator seeks leave to file caveat.

Leave is granted.

Affidavit in support of caveat shall be filed on or before the returnable date i.e. 19th September, 2025.

Copy may be served beforehand.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)