

OD-18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/48/2016  
IN THE GOODS OF : SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE  
(DECEASED)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal, Adv.  
...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Gautam Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Kumar Ray, Adv.  
...for the caveator.*

The Court:- Caveat has already been lodged; affidavit-in-service of caveat has been filed; copy served.

As submitted by Mr. Chakraborty, Learned Counsel for the Caveator, liberty is given to file appropriate application praying for amendment of written statement in support of the caveat.

Fix 7<sup>th</sup> November for hearing on the Caveat.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal