

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/48/2016
IN THE GOODS OF : SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE
(DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 7th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Kartick Kumar Ray, Adv.

....for the Caveator in Item no. 11 and applicant for Item no. 15.

The Court:- On prayer of the learned Counsel for the defendant, the matter is adjourned to 15th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal