

OD-19 wt. 20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/308/2017
IN THE GOODS OF :SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE) (DECEASED
PERSONS)

With

PLA/48/2016
IN THE GOODS OF : SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE
(DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 31st July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Apurba Kolya, Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Konar, Adv.

Mr. Biswarip Mandi, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Mahinder, Adv.

The Court:- On the prayer of the Learned Counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 23rd September, 2026.

Both the matter will be taken up for hearing on 23rd September, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)